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Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Heritage Pines Community Development District will hold a
Workshop on December 9, 2025 at 1:00 p.m., in the Heritage Pines Country Club Meeting Room,
11524 Scenic Hills Boulevard, Hudson, Florida 34667. The agenda is as follows:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Call to Order/Roll Call
Discussion: HPCA Fitness Center Bids
Public Comments: non-agenda items
Supervisors’ Requests

Adjournment

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me directly at (239) 464-7114.

Sincerely, FOR BOARD MEMBERS AND STAFF TO ATTEND BY TELEPHONE
Aé - CALL-IN NUMBER: 1-888-354-0094
: PARTICIPANT PASSCODE: 229 774 8903

Chesley E. Adams, Jr.

District Manager
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